## **TONBRIDGE & MALLING BOROUGH COUNCIL**

## RECORD OF DECISION

Decision Taken By: Cabinet Member for Finance, Innovation and Property Decision No: D140007MEM

Date: 08 January 2014

Decision(s) and Reason(s)

Proposals for the Future of Two Disused Public Conveniences (Reason: LGA 1972 Sch 12A Para 3 - Financial or business affairs of any particular person)

Following the decision to close the Council's public conveniences at Lamberts Yard and The Ridgeway, Tonbridge with effect from 1 April 2013 (Decision No D120156MEM), consideration was given to the future options for the buildings.

Following consideration by the Finance, Innovation and Property Advisory Board, the Cabinet Member for Finance, Innovation and Property resolved that:

The future of the disused public conveniences be progressed via public auction on the basis set out in the report.

Reasons: As set out in the report submitted to the Finance, Innovation and Property Advisory Board of 8 January 2014 (contains exempt information).

Signed Cabinet Member for Finance, Innovation and Property	M Coffin
Signed Leader:	N Heslop
Signed Chief Executive:	J Beilby
Date of publication:	10 January 2014

This decision will come into force and may then be implemented on the expiry of 5 working days after publication unless it is called in.